We are pleased to acknowledge on behalf of the International Bank for 
Reconstruction and Development (“IBRD”) and the International Development 
Association (“IDA”) (collectively, the “Bank”) that the Swedish Ministry for Foreign 
Affairs (the “Donor”) will  make available as a grant the sum of one hundred fifty 
thousand United States Dollars (USD 150,000) (the “Contribution”) for the Knowledge 
for Change Program (KCP II) to be allocated among the Poverty Dynamics and Public 
Service Delivery Multi-Donor Trust Fund (TF071173), the Investment Climate and Trade 
and Integration Multi Donor Trust Fund (TF071177), the Global Public Goods Multi